
Pancha- 

karma

Ilaj-bit-

Tadbir

Delivery other

1
Jan-24 971 1206 500 160 229 404 73 3543 141.72 368 254 236 0 5 32 17 911 29.39

2
Feb-24

3
Mar-24

4
Apr-24

5
May-24

6
Jun-24

7 Jul-24

8
Aug-24

9 Sep-24

10
Oct-24

11
Nov-24

12
Dec-24

         I/C. Principal

              Unani Mahavidyalaya,-------

O. P. D I. P. D

NAME OF UNANI COLLEGE : Dr. M.I.J. Tibbia Unani Medical College, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai-61

Niswan 

wa 

Qabalat

Atfal 

/Balrog
Daily Avg.

Departmentwise Information of OPD & IPD PATIENTS   (FORMAT-A)

                                                                                                                    REPORTING   MONTH January 2024

Sr.

No Prasuti
 Name of  

Month Moalijat Jarahat TotalTotal DailyAtfal Jild (Skin)
Tahaffuzi wa 

Samaji Tib

Niswan wa 

Qabalat

Pancha-

karma
JarahatMoalijat



No. Karms Jan-23 Feb-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23 Total

1
Total No. of Patients 404

2
Total Karma

473

3
Snehan (Tadheen)

15

4
Swedan (Hamam)

12

5
Vaman (Qae)

6
Virechan (Ishal)

7
Niruha Basti (Huqna Dawai)

3

8
Anuvasan Basti (Huqna Dohni)

5

9
Ksheer Basti (Natool Jilidi Raasi)

Total Basti

10
Nasya (Qatoor)

1

11
Snehapan 

12
Shirodhara (Natul-e-Raasi)

13
Jalaukawacharan (Irsal Alaq)

11

14
Siravyadh (Raktamokn) (Fasad)

15
Avagha Sweda

16
Riyazat

335

17
Pattabandhan

18
Pindaswed (Takmeed Davai)

15

19
Hijamah

6

20
Tajeen Rukhbi

11

21
Tajeen Unqee

22
Tajeen Ujzi

5

23
Dalak Maqami (Local Massage)

24

24
Head Massage

25
Other

30

Total 473

         I/C. Principal

              Ayurved / Unani Mahavidyalaya,-------

NAME OF UNANI COLLEGE : Dr. M.I.J. Tibbia Unani Medical College, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai-61

     REPORTING   MONTH- January 2023                                         (FORMAT-B)



S.No. Date Nature of the camp / other activites Place
Number of 

Patients attended
Remarks

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

…………. ……..

         I/C. Principal

              Ayurved / Unani Mahavidyalaya,-------

 ekfgrh fdaok vU; mYys[kuh; dkekpk rif'ky iQksVkslg Lora_k vgoky bZesy}kjs djkok-

NAME OF UNANI COLLEGE : Dr. M.I.J. Tibbia Unani Medical College, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai-61

REPORTING   MONTH  JULY 2022           (FORMAT-C) 

List of Medical Camps organised by College in the YEAR 2024
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